各 中 心（分 中 心） 情 况 表

单位：万人、万元

	中心（分中心）名称
	缴存
	提取
	个人贷款
	试点项目贷款
	国债 余额
	资金 运用率
	增值收益

	
	实缴 

人数
	缴存 

总额
	缴存 

余额
	期末个人提取总额
	发放 

总额
	贷款 

余额
	个贷率
	逾期率
	发放 总额
	贷款 余额
	逾期率
	
	
	增值 

收益
	增值收益率

	省直
	304，348
	  7，134，448.42
	2，282，362.47
	4，852，085.95
	3，331，262.15
	1，825，341.49
	79.98%
	0.0144%
	
	
	
	0.00
	79.98%
	30，714.50
	1.41%

	铁路
	38，365
	878，364.99
	315，658.05
	562，706.94
	510，426.64
	302，087.17
	95.70%
	0.0491%
	
	
	
	0.00
	95.70%
	6，144.88
	1.99%

	能源
	13，305
	272，803.87
	97，001.10
	175，802.77
	146，501.06
	68，429.01
	70.54%
	0.0620%
	
	
	
	0.00
	70.54%
	1，381.95
	1.50%

	平潭
	19，986
	306，764.50
	106，684.09
	200，080.41
	118，264.64
	87，479.59
	82.00%
	0.0610%
	
	
	
	0.00
	82.00%
	1，257.67
	1.26%

	福州
	728，890
	7，765，899.06
	2，921，176.80
	4，844，722.26
	4，176，726.54
	2，740，274.53
	93.81%
	0.0232%
	
	
	
	0.00
	93.81%
	43，810.54
	1.58%

	厦门
	1，212，073
	13，399，909.62
	4，534，951.09
	8，864，958.53
	7，624，709.42
	4，294，534.18
	94.70%
	0.0204%
	
	
	
	0.00
	94.70%
	53，835.85
	1.24%

	莆田
	209，333
	2，361，778.41
	1，001，187.77
	1，360，590.64
	1，431，860.15
	876，803.28
	87.58%
	0.0258%
	
	
	
	0.00
	87.58%
	12，175.97
	1.28%

	三明
	253，554
	3，490，345.89
	1，078，192.40
	2，412，153.49
	2，193，267.33
	969，831.67
	89.95%
	0.0326%
	
	
	
	0.00
	89.95%
	3，854.68
	0.36%

	泉州
	573，878
	7，552，139.75
	2，535，072.78
	5，017，066.97
	4，846，209.90
	2，496，172.19
	98.47%
	0.0259%
	
	
	
	0.00
	98.47%
	33，576.44
	1.35%

	漳州
	338，109
	3，792，244.23
	1，383，420.41
	2，408，823.82
	2，369，132.74
	1，363，091.31
	98.53%
	0.0357%
	
	
	
	4787.17
	98.88%
	18，105.14
	1.38%

	南平
	196，251
	2，632，221.92
	947，338.84
	1，684，883.08
	1，668，183.46
	900，074.62
	95.01%
	0.0332%
	
	
	
	0.00
	95.01%
	11，752.85
	1.29%

	龙岩
	228，661
	3，103，308.46
	928，517.22
	2，174，791.24
	2，243，819.86
	988，582.32
	106.47%
	0.0525%
	
	
	
	0.00
	106.47%
	16，464.31
	1.82%

	宁德
	268，824
	2，613，405.58
	1，005，002.70
	1，608，402.88
	2，128，334.83
	989，794.37
	98.49%
	0.0057%
	
	
	
	0.00
	98.49%
	15，970.68
	1.66%

	合计
	4，385，577
	55，303，634.70
	19，136，565.72
	36，167，068.98
	32，788，698.72
	17，902，495.73
	93.55%
	0.0255%
	
	
	
	4787.17
	93.58%
	249，045.48
	1.35%


   单位：人、万元 
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